
TOTAL WATERFOWL BY SPECIES (GROUND COUNT)
WHEELER NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: November 18, 2025

Area W
oo

d D
uck

M
all

ar
d

Ameri
ca

n Blac
k D

uck

Gree
n-w

inge
d T

ea
l

Blue-w
inge

d Tea
l

Nor
thern

 Pintai
l

Nor
thern

 Shov
ele

r
Gad

wall

Ameri
ca

n W
ige

on
Ring-n

eck
ed

 D
uck

Less
er 

Sca
up

Hoo
ded

 M
erg

an
ser

Can
va

sb
ac

k
Red

hea
d

Buffl
eh

ea
d

Com
mon

 G
old

en
ey

e

Red
-brea

ste
d M

erg
an

ser

Ruddy D
uck

Com
mon

 M
erg

an
ser

Other 
Duck

Uniden
tif

ied
 D

uck
Tota

l D
uck

s
Snow

 G
oo

se
Can

ad
a G

oo
se

Grea
ter

 W
hite

-fr
on

ted
 G

oo
se

Uniden
tif

ied
 G

oo
se

Other 
Goo

se
Tota

l G
oo

se
Tota

l W
ate

rfo
wl

Ameri
ca

n C
oo

t
Dou

ble-
cre

ste
d C

or
mor

an
t

W
hite

 Peli
ca

n
San

dhill 
Cra

ne
W

hoo
ping C

ra
ne

Im
matu

re 
Bald

 E
ag

le

M
atu

re 
Bald

 E
ag

le

Display Pool 0 0 0
Dinsmore Slough 4 14 2 400 16 40 8 484 0 484
Crabtree Slough 40 300 18 60 4 422 0 422
Flint Creek Other 28 28 0 28 24 400 500
Flint Creek Island 6 2 22 4 6 40 0 40 48 1
Flint Creek Totals 10 56 2 0 0 0 0 750 38 100 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 974 0 0 0 0 0 0 974 0 24 448 500 0 0 1
Penny Bottoms Impoundment 0 0 0
Penny Bottoms Area 75 12 180 6 273 0 273
Penny Bottoms Totals 0 75 0 12 0 0 0 180 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 273 0 0 0 0 0 0 273 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rockhouse I 2 2 2 6 0 6
North Rockhouse 0 0 0
Rockhouse II 6 6 0 6
Blackwell Swamp 42 15 57 0 57
Buckeye Slough 100 250 10 10 100 470 0 470
Thorsen Arm 0 0 0
Rockhouse Totals 8 102 0 250 0 10 10 142 0 15 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 539 0 0 0 0 0 0 539 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
*White Springs-1 7 10 17 0 17
White Springs-2 1 25 40 250 20 16 352 0 352
White Springs-3 20 20 0 20
White Springs-4 0 0 0
White Springs-5 0 0 0
White Springs-6 4 4 0 4
White Springs-BW 40 160 2 420 1 100 1 45 769 3 3 772 100 25 350 80 4 2 2
White Spring Totals 0 61 0 192 12 0 40 670 0 1 0 124 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 61 1162 0 3 0 0 0 3 1165 100 25 350 80 4 2 2
Garth Slough Totals 0 12 0 55 19 0 366 575 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 1108 0 1108 1094 10 3
Limestone Bay Totals 0 150 0 25 0 0 0 770 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 945 300 300 1245 200 120
DeVaney Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 18 456 2 1320 31 10 416 3087 38 116 0 207 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 85 5001 300 3 0 0 0 303 5304 100 49 2092 710 7 2 3

TOTAL DUCKS: TOTAL SANDHILL CRANES: 710

TOTAL GEESE: TOTAL WHOOPING CRANES: 7 .

TOTAL WATERFOWL:

5,001

5,304

303


